Tortoise Transects 

Surveyed 

Number of Wading 
Bird Rookeries 

Monitored   

10 318 3  

5. Cultural and Historical Resources 

Majority of District lands have been studied for cultural and historical resources by a 
professional archaeologist. One hundred sixty-nine (169) known sites are located on District 

lands and can be found in the Florida Department of State Master Site Files. The Master Site 
Files indicate that approximately 26 of these sites are considered significant cultural or historical 
sites and should be monitored by the District.